
 

 RULES OF PLAY FOR DRAW #1-12 License # RAF 1489333  

1. Purchaser must be 18 years of age or older and located in the province of Ontario at the 
time of purchase to play.  

 

2. Tickets will be sold using electronic raffle system supplied by Ascend Fundraising 
Solutions.  

 

3. Tickets can be purchased online at www.kin2win.ca  

Additionally, tickets can be sold on special occasions at Kinsmen Club of Kingston 
fundraising events.  

4. 2025/2026 Raffle Schedule: enclosed. 

 

5. After buying online or in-person, patrons will be given a receipt digitally or printed with 
their 50/50 registered numbers from a Random Selection System. No specific numbers can 
be given as numbers are generated automatically.  

 

6. The winning ticket for each draw will be selected by a Random Number Generation 
(RNG) system from all raffle numbers sold for the draw.  

 

7. The winning number will be announced by email and on social media. The winning ticket 
number along with the winner’s name will be posted online at kin2win.ca.  

 

8. For Early Bird Prizes and other non-Grand Prize draws, the winning ticket number will be 
put back into the draw for the chance to win any subsequent prizes, including the Grand 
Prize.  

 



9. The winner must verify their identity by supplying two pieces of identification that 
includes their name and address. One piece of identification must be government issued 
and include a photo and date of birth.  

a. If the winner cannot provide photo ID, the winning proceeds will be held until such 
identification can be provided.  

 

10. Once the certified winner is verified and signs a photo consent form, they will be given a 
cheque in the amount of the Early Bird Prize or Grand Prize which is 50% of the total 
earnings for that raffle.  

 

 

11. The winning ticket holder has 6 months in which to claim their prize from the date of the 
draw their ticket was purchased.  

a. Attempts to contact the winner will be made by phone and email.  

b. If no winner comes forward after the 6-month period, the prize will be donated to the 
Kinsmen Club of Kingston Inc. with the approval of the Alcohol and Gaming Commission of 
Ontario (AGCO).  

 

12. Members of the Board of Directors of the Kinsmen Club of Kingston, Inc. and all of their 
immediate family members residing in the same household are prohibited from winning 
Kin2Win 50/50 prizes of any variety.  

 

13. Membership Subscription: Each enrolled member must confirm agreement to the 
Rules of Play. For each enrolled member, the payment details with each associated 
membership account will be automatically charged the amount for which they have 
enrolled for all the following draws unless they cancel.  

a. List of draw dates below effective August 2025, which includes draws 1-12.  

b. Enrolment will always occur in Ontario as the geofence is enabled during membership 
enrolment.  

c. To become an enrolled member, participants can enroll in several ways: through the 
checkout, through the landing page kin2win.ca or marketing email. To become a member, 



the customer selects their ticket tier and proceeds to the checkout process. A $0.01 
payment will be taken at this stage to validate the customer’s card. The membership 
amount will not be taken until the next draw begins.  

d. To cancel a membership subscription, users must visit the landing page kin2win.ca. 
Cancellation takes effect immediately and no future membership orders will be fulfilled.  

e. Upon cancelling membership, a member will receive confirmation via email. If the 
member cancels after the charge for the current draw is incurred, it will take effects for the 
next draw.  

f. The duration of the membership subscription expires only upon member-initiated 
cancellation.  

g. Refunds will be issued at the member’s request when the request is received 3 days 
before the first prize deadline. Successful refunds also include voiding the player’s ticket 
numbers and cancelling their membership.  

 

 

14. Requests for refunds will be assessed on a case-by-case basis. Ticket purchases are 
non-refundable after the associated prize draw has occurred.  

 

15. Tickets cannot be transferred or resold to another party.  

 

16. For all inquiries on the conduct, prizing and procedures of the lottery please email 
support@kin2win.ca 

 

 

Please Play Responsibly. For help call the Ontario Problem Gambling Hotline toll-free 
24/7 at 1.866.531.2600 or visit ConnexOntario.ca. 

  



Draw #  Ticket Sale 
Duration  

Draw Values, 
Dates & Times*  

Ticket Values  

Draw 1 October 2 at 
9:00am to October 
30 at 11:59pm  

$5,000 Early Bird 
Draw October 17 at 
10:00am  

$10,000 Early Bird 
Draw October 24 at 
10:00am  

Grand Prize of Half 
Total Sales October 
31 at 10:00am  

5 for $10  

25 for $25  

100 for $50  

300 for $100 

Draw 2 October 31 at 
11:00am to 
November 27 at 
11:59pm  

$5,000 Early Bird 
Draw November 14 
at 10:00am  

$10,000 Early Bird 
Draw November 21 
at 10:00am  

Grand Prize of Half 
Total Sales 
November 28 at 
10:00am  

5 for $10  

25 for $25  

100 for $50  

300 for $100 

Draw 3 November 28 at 
11:00am to January 
1 at 11:59pm  

$5,000 Early Bird 
Draw December 19 
at 10:00am  

$10,000 Early Bird 
Draw December 26 
at 10:00am  

Grand Prize of Half 
Total Sales a 
January 2 at 
10:00am  

5 for $10  

25 for $25  

100 for $50  

300 for $100 



Draw 4 January 2 at 
11:00am to January 
29 at 11:59pm  

$5,000 Early Bird 
Draw January 16 at 
10:00am  

$10,000 Early Bird 
Draw January 23 at 
10:00am  

Grand Prize of Half 
Total Sales January 
30 at 10:00am  

5 for $10  

25 for $25  

100 for $50  

300 for $100 

Draw 5 January 30 at 
11:00am to 
February 26 at 
11:59pm  

$5,000 Early Bird 
Draw February 13 
at 10:00am  

$10,000 Early Bird 
Draw February 20 
at 10:00am  

Grand Prize of Half 
Total Sales 
February 27 at 
10:00am  

5 for $10  

25 for $25  

100 for $50  

300 for $100 

Draw 6 February 27 at 
11:00am to March 
26 at 11:59pm  

$5,000 Early Bird 
Draw March 13 at 
10:00am  

$10,000 Early Bird 
Draw March 20 at 
10:00am  

Grand Prize of Half 
Total Sales March 
27 at 10:00am  

5 for $10  

25 for $25  

100 for $50  

300 for $100 



Draw 7 March 27 at 
11:00am to April 23 
at 11:59pm  

$5,000 Early Bird 
Draw April 10 at 
10:00am  

$10,000 Early Bird 
Draw April 17 at 
10:00am  

Grand Prize of Half 
Total Sales April 24 
at 10:00am  

5 for $10  

25 for $25  

100 for $50  

300 for $100 

Draw 8  April 24 at 11:00am 
to May 28 at 
11:59pm  

$5,000 Early Bird 
Draw May 15 at 
10:00am  

$10,000 Early Bird 
Draw May 22 at 
10:00am  

Grand Prize of Half 
Total Sales May 29 
at 10:00am  

5 for $10  

25 for $25  

100 for $50  

300 for $100 

Draw 9 May 29 at 11:00am 
to June 25 at 
11:59pm  

$5,000 Early Bird 
Draw June 12 at 
10:00am  

$10,000 Early Bird 
Draw June 19 at 
10:00am  

Grand Prize of Half 
Total Sales June 26 
at 10:00am  

5 for $10  

25 for $25  

100 for $50  

300 for $100 



Draw 10 June 26 at 11:00am 
to July 30 at 
11:59pm  

$5,000 Early Bird 
Draw July 17 at 
10:00am  

$10,000 Early Bird 
Draw July 24 at 
10:00am  

Grand Prize of Half 
Total Sales July 31 
at 10:00am  

5 for $10  

25 for $25  

100 for $50  

300 for $100 

Draw 11 July 31 at 11:00am 
to August 27 at 
11:59pm  

$5,000 Early Bird 
Draw August 14 at 
10:00am  

$10,000 Early Bird 
Draw August 21 at 
10:00am  

Grand Prize of Half 
Total Sales August 
28 at 10:00am  

5 for $10  

25 for $25  

100 for $50  

300 for $100 

Draw 12 August 28 at 
11:00am to 
September 24 at 
11:59pm  

$5,000 Early Bird 
Draw September 
11 at 10:00am  

$10,000 Early Bird 
Draw September 
18 at 10:00am  

Grand Prize of Half 
Total Sales 
September 25 at 
10:00am  

5 for $10  

25 for $25  

100 for $50  

300 for $100 

 

 


